Name of the Borrower M/s Azad Enterprises, Prop. Mr. Fayaz Ahmad Azad (Borrower) 
Mr. Mohammad Ayaz Azad (Guarantor) 
Mr. Irfan Ahmad Mir (Guarantor) 

3. Amount of secured debt for 
the recovery of which the 
property is sold,  as on 
31.01.2026 

Rs. 3,71,04,171.07 (Rupees Three Crores Seventy One Lacs Four 
Thousand One Hundred Seventy One and Paise Seven Only) 

4. Reserve Price 1) Rs.253.95 lacs (Rupees Two Crores Fifty Three Lacs and Ninety 
Five Thousand only) 

2) Rs.72.85 lacs (Rupees Seventy Two Lacs Eighty Five Thousand 
only) 

5. Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) 

10% of Reserve price of the property.